F STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIO 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202		• - 82-3	5-117		MBER_ 15-163-23,207-00-00	
		TYPE OR PRINT			WELL NUMBER 1	
	NOTICE: Fill and return	n to (Cons. Div.	•	Ft. from S Section Line	
	office wi	thin 3	60 days.	860_	Ft. from E Section Line	
LEASE OPERATOR Howard S. S	hepard			SEC15	TWP.10S RGE.18 /////// (W)	
ADDRESS 1325 State Street,	DDRESS 1325 State Street, Hays, KS 67601			COUNTY	Rooks	
PHONE#(913) -625-8160 OP	ERATORS LICENSE I	NO. <u>31</u>	.003	Date We	oll Completed 8/15/92	
Character of Well <u>D&A</u>				Pluggir	g Commenced <u>8/15/92</u>	
(Oîł, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)					g Completed 8/15/92	
The plugging proposal was a	pproved on 8-	15-92			(date)	
by <u>Ed Schumaker</u>						
Is ACO-1 filed? No						
Producing Formation	Depti	to T	ор	Bott	om T.D. 3765'	
Show depth and thickness of						
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS			C	ASING RECO	RD	
Formation Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out	
		-	-			
			8-5/8"	258'	0	
Describe in detail the manne	er in which the w	lell w	as plugge	indicat	ing where the mud fluid wa	
placed and the method or mo	ethods used in in	1†rodu	cina it i	ito the ho	le. If cement or other piug _feet tofeet each set.	
		Muc	l laden fl	uid 3765'-	1560' 10 sks cement 40'	
		100	sks cemen	<u>t @ 1560'</u> t @ 940'	15 sks in mousehole	
		40	cke cemen	+ 0 3051	10 sks in rathole	
(If additional de				CK of this	form.)	
Name of Plugging Contractor			ations		License No. 750	
Address P. O. Box 506, Ru						
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FO	OR PLUGGING FEES:	Ho	ward S. S	hepard		
STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF	RU	JSSELL	***************************************	_,ss.	
	Kyle B. Branu	m	(E	Employee o	f Operator) or (Operator) of	
bove-described well, being tatements, and matters he he same are true and correc	first duly sworn erein contained a	on oa	ath. savs:	That I ha	ave knowledge of the facts, described well as fired that	
		(:	Signature∄	Kyle B. B	Manuem ranum	
		(/	Address	ox 506, Ru	ssell, KS 67665-0506	
SUBSCRIBED	AND SWORN TO bef	ore me	this <u>1</u>	7th day	PECEIVED August CORPORATION POMMISSION	
GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC		<u>×</u>	Glenda	1 R. 21	08-19-1992 Public 406 1 9 1992	

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF MANGAS mission Expires:

MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-96

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notard Public

CONSESSATION DIVISION Wichita, Kares 05-88

15-163-23207-00-00

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Howard S. Shepard

1325 State Street

Hays, Kansas 67601

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Valenta

WELL #1

LOCATION: 130' N & 130' E of SW NE SE

Section 15-10S-18W Rooks County, Kansas

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3765'

COMMENCED: 8/10/92

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 258' w/150 sks cement

ELEVATION: 2168' K.B.

COMPLETED: 8/15/92

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Cedar Hills	1350'	Toronto	3398'
Anhydrite	1538'	Lansing-KC	3423'
Topeka	3154'	Conglomerate	3645 '
Heebner	3377 '	R.T.D.	3765 '

STATE OF KANSAS)) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Subscribed and sworn to before me on August 17, 1992.

My commission expires: February 6, 1996.

AUG 1 9 1992 08-19-1992 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-96